Muharmmad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase)

To: Secretary Procurement Committee
Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Meeting

From: Secretary Procurement Committee <pc@iba.edu.pk>

Sent: Tuesday, August 24, 2021 4:26 PM

To: Syed Fahad Jawed / Head of Procurement <sjawed@iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement-Committee2@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. Mohammad Asad llyas / Registrar
<ailyas@iba.edu.pk>; Muhammad Ather Rana / Assistant Manager Administration <marana@iba.edu.pk>; Muhammad
Nasimulhaque Malik / Manager Contracts (Projects) <nmalik@iba.edu.pk>; Shahab Uddin Khan / Campus Manager
(Main Campus) <sukhan@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance <msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi /
Executive Director <sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: Item 6: Approval for Fumigation Pest Management Services - Framework Contract

SUBJECT: Approval for Fumigation Pest Management Services - Eramework Contract
IBA REF # : Maint/04/20-21

DATE & TIME: August 24, 2021 — 1625Hrs
BIDDERS:

* M/s Fumicon Services (Pvt) Ltd

e M/s ECO Services

* M/s Shaheen Services

e M/s Flora Services

e M/s Zia Services (Pvt) Ltd

* M/s Max Pest & Janitorial Company

¢ M/s Termitex Services

o (Rejected: changed the BoQ)

DISCUSSION: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee in its 1737 meeting on the tender for ‘Fumigation
Pest Management Services - Framework Contract’. The committee reviewed the submitted bids.

DECISION: Recommended to award “Fumigation Pest Management Services - Framework Contract” to M/s
Fumicon Services (Pvt) Ltd at Rs. 2,664,090/~ on Framework contract as per mentioned rates in SBD.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS: - e
TRATION WMITTES
1. Dr.S. M. Faisal Iradat (Chairman) Mo FARA
2. Haris Qureshi (External Member) Agw}f 1@6#?;‘1‘(" Vet Aurerins
3. M. Mabroor Khan (External Member) CEMY, po PoeLA Achs ey
4. Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi (Member) NER
5. Syed Wajeeh Zaidi (Member) = :
6. Muhammad Nasimulhaque Malik (Me et [}
7. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) ’ 0 élﬂ
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